
1 / 5

Poland-Warsaw: Construction materials
2023/S 234-735809

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: BECHTEL POLSKA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ, 
Postal address: Towarowa
Town: Warszawa
NUTS code: PL634 Gdański
Postal code: 00839
Country: Poland
Contact person: Arun K. Naya
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +1 2405298035
Internet address(es):
Main address: h
Address of the buyer profile:

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
supplier.becpsn.com/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Design, furnishing and delivery of Turbine Island Equipment to Poland AP 1000® Project

II.1.2) Main CPV code
44110000 Construction materials

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Nuclear Power Plant, utilizing AP1000® reactor technology, composed of three (3) specified reactor units and all 
other nuclear and non-nuclear facilities, with installed capacity of each reactor of at least 1,000 MW.

1 / 5

mailto:aknayar@Bechtel.com
https://supplier.becpsn.com/
https://supplier.becpsn.com/
https://supplier.becpsn.com/
https://supplier.becpsn.com/


2 / 5

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: PL63 Pomorskie

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

2 / 5



3 / 5

1. Experienced manufacturers (Company) capable of design,
manufacturing and furnishing of Turbine Island (TI) Equipment 
scope of work (described below), must (i) update your 
Company's information in Bechtel's iSupplier portal at
link and (ii) complete the Poland Prequalification Questionnaire 
with sufficient detail, for Bechtel evaluation even though you 
may have previously submitted this information for other 
projects with Bechtel.
2. To access the Poland Prequalification Questionnaire, you must
first register in Bechtel’s iSupplier portal.
3. The prequalification criteria shall include but not limited to (i)
demonstrated experience in furnishing similar scope on the past
or current projects; (ii) technical qualifications including Steam
Turbine design capable of meeting the output requirements of
each reactor of at least 1,000 MW; (iii) meeting the quality
requirements for such equipment in a nuclear power plant; (iv)
certification of compliance with legally mandatory requirement,
including all required data; (v) financial standing (solvency) and
(vi) organizational capabilities as further described in the Poland
Prequalification Questionnaire.
4. Upon Bechtel’s evaluation of your response to the Poland
Prequalification Questionnaire, Bechtel will notify if your
Company meets, conditionally meets, or does not meet the
prequalification requirements that closely match the
requirements. Your Company's submission of Prequalification
Questionnaire does not automatically qualify your Company to
be a prequalified Supplier.
5. Each prequalified Supplier will be required to execute a Non-
Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Companies meeting the
prequalification criteria and who have executed the NDA will be
invited to submit the proposals for Tion Questionnaire in Bechtel’s
iSupplier portal, you do not need to resubmit the Poland
Prequalification Questionnaire again.I Equipment.
6. The Request for Quotation (RFQ) document will be for three (3)
Units. The terms and conditions of the RFQ document will apply
equally to three (3) Units except that certain separate
requirements shall apply to each Unit.
7. The TI Equipment scope shall include the design, engineering,
furnishing, delivery, and testing and commissioning of Steam
Turbine with Auxiliaries and Accessories; Turbine Supervisory and
Governing Supervisory Systems; Turbine Protection
System; Generator with Auxiliaries and Accessories , Moisture
Separator Reheaters (MSR); MSR Drain Pumps, water-cooled
Condenser including accessories; Condenser Vacuum Pumps
and steam ejectors, Condenser Tube Cleaning System, LP and
HP Feedwater Heaters; Feedwater Storage tank and Deaerator,;

3 / 5

https://supplier.becpsn.com


4 / 5

and Steam turbine By-Pass Equipment; for each Unit of the
Project.
8. The RFQ document will require furnishing of Parent Company
Guaranty if the prequalified Supplier is an affiliate of Parent
Company.
9. Proposal will be requested in EURO, PLN (Polish Zloty), USD
and other currencies as may be approved by purchaser.
Furthermore, the proposals will be requested in a combination of
Fixed Price (not subject to any price adjustment) and Firm Price
(subject to adjustment per mutually agreed upon indices).
10. The Owner contemplates that it will obtain financing for the
Project from financing parties, under which the corresponding
financial indebtedness may be secured against all or a portion of
the Project.
11. The evaluation criteria will include price, technical requirements,
experience in furnishing similar equipment, commercial
requirements, performance, and conformance with the terms and
conditions.
12. Any Companies that do not meet mandatory compliance
requirements will be excluded.
13. The procedure for the Company to gain access to classified
information, if required, will be subject to compliance with the
executed NDA, Applicable Export Laws, Applicable Laws, and
Laws, and Applicable Safeguards Laws which will be included in the RFQ
document.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2025
End: 01/01/2026
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

4 / 5



5 / 5

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 11/01/2024

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: POLSKIE ELEKTROWNIE JĄDROWE SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ,
Postal address: Aleje Jerozolimskie 132/136
Town: Warszawa
Postal code: 00-839
Country: Poland

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
30/11/2023

5 / 5


